
District Rankings Based on Index Scores
from May 2005 NH-Alt and October 2005 NECAP Statewide Assessments

Content: District Mathematics
Sorted by: Name

The data provided on these ranking lists are based on the performance index scores that are calculated during Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) reporting. Rankings are assigned by content area. Districts that have
the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.

.

District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Allenstown 318 73.6 (+/- 1.6) 144

Alton 352 82 (+/- 1.4) 92

Amherst 1086 93.3 (+/- 0.5) 12

Andover 172 87.6 (+/- 1.7) 44

Ashland 101 83.4 (+/- 2.5) 82

Auburn 442 89.1 (+/- 1) 37

Barnstead 348 77.7 (+/- 1.5) 123

Barrington 583 80.1 (+/- 1.2) 104

Bartlett 200 84.3 (+/- 1.8) 73

Bath 41 87.3 (+/- 3.3) 50

Bedford 1884 94.6 (+/- 0.4) 7

Berlin 631 78.1 (+/- 1.1) 120

Bethlehem 120 89.8 (+/- 1.9) 34

Bow 805 90.3 (+/- 0.7) 29

Brentwood 241 96 (+/- 0.8) 4

Brookline 415 93.1 (+/- 0.8) 14

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Campton 183 73.7 (+/- 2.2) 142

Candia 292 78.4 (+/- 1.6) 117

Chester 485 86.2 (+/- 1.1) 58

Chesterfield 252 78.9 (+/- 1.6) 113

Chichester 181 87.6 (+/- 1.7) 44

Claremont 772 73.2 (+/- 1.1) 146

Colebrook 206 75.8 (+/- 2) 132

Concord 2146 84.9 (+/- 0.6) 70

Contoocook Valley 1229 81.8 (+/- 0.7) 96

Conway 714 79.8 (+/- 1) 108

Cornish 85 78.8 (+/- 2.9) 114

Croydon 12 86.7 (+/- 6.7) 53

Deerfield 350 78.2 (+/- 1.4) 119

Derry Cooperative 2873 80 (+/- 0.5) 105

Dover 1495 87.4 (+/- 0.6) 48

Dresden 226 94.4 (+/- 1.1) 8

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Dunbarton 161 89.9 (+/- 1.7) 32

East Kingston 118 93.2 (+/- 1.4) 13

Epping 468 77.5 (+/- 1.3) 124

Epsom 305 83.9 (+/- 1.4) 78

Errol 13 76.9 (+/- 8.7) 127

Exeter 576 94.3 (+/- 0.7) 9

Exeter Region Cooperative 863 86.4 (+/- 0.8) 55

Fall Mountain Regional 820 75.2 (+/- 1) 134

Farmington 580 68.7 (+/- 1.3) 155

Franklin 559 72.1 (+/- 1.2) 150

Freedom 48 91.3 (+/- 2.4) 21

Fremont 327 72.9 (+/- 1.5) 148

Gilford 543 87.8 (+/- 1) 43

Gilmanton 252 80.6 (+/- 1.7) 101

Goffstown 1165 88.1 (+/- 0.7) 42

Gorham 241 85.7 (+/- 1.5) 64

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Goshen-Lempster Cooperative 91 75.8 (+/- 3.2) 132

Governor Wentworth Regional 1226 84.3 (+/- 0.7) 73

Grantham 135 91.3 (+/- 1.7) 21

Greenland 254 93.9 (+/- 1) 11

Hampstead 732 91.3 (+/- 0.7) 21

Hampton 875 89.7 (+/- 0.7) 35

Hampton Falls 155 95 (+/- 1.2) 5

Hanover 349 90.3 (+/- 1.1) 29

Harrisville 35 91.4 (+/- 3.2) 20

Haverhill Cooperative 313 76.9 (+/- 1.6) 127

Henniker 312 86.1 (+/- 1.3) 59

Hill 63 74.9 (+/- 3.7) 137

Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative 589 73 (+/- 1.2) 147

Hinsdale 278 71.4 (+/- 1.8) 152

Holderness 136 84.7 (+/- 2) 71

Hollis 634 94.8 (+/- 0.6) 6

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Hollis-Brookline Cooperative 231 89.9 (+/- 1.4) 32

Hooksett 945 86.1 (+/- 0.7) 59

Hopkinton 459 88.9 (+/- 1) 40

Hudson 1866 85.5 (+/- 0.6) 67

Inter-Lakes Cooperative 542 84.2 (+/- 1.1) 75

Jackson 36 92.2 (+/- 3.3) 15

Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative 743 79.8 (+/- 1) 108

Kearsarge Regional 899 86 (+/- 0.8) 61

Keene 1259 83.7 (+/- 0.7) 80

Kensington 100 90.4 (+/- 2.1) 27

Laconia 1030 76.3 (+/- 0.9) 129

Lafayette Regional 80 89 (+/- 2.2) 38

Landaff 9 - A

Lebanon 745 83.1 (+/- 0.9) 84

Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative 169 81.3 (+/- 2) 97

Lisbon Regional 163 74.8 (+/- 2.2) 138

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Litchfield 804 85.6 (+/- 0.9) 66

Littleton 393 83.8 (+/- 1.3) 79

Londonderry 2491 87.6 (+/- 0.5) 44

Lyme 104 91.9 (+/- 1.8) 16

Lyndeborough 64 80 (+/- 3.2) 105

Madison 97 80 (+/- 2.9) 105

Manchester 6799 68 (+/- 0.4) 156

Marlborough 116 87.1 (+/- 1.9) 51

Marlow 35 78.3 (+/- 4) 118

Mascenic Regional 622 80.5 (+/- 1.1) 102

Mascoma Valley Regional 640 79.3 (+/- 1.1) 111

Merrimack 2072 86.8 (+/- 0.5) 52

Merrimack Valley 1125 85.1 (+/- 0.7) 68

Milan 94 72.8 (+/- 3.1) 149

Milford 1164 87.6 (+/- 0.7) 44

Milton 262 67.5 (+/- 2) 157

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Monadnock Regional 929 75.2 (+/- 1) 134

Monroe 33 84.2 (+/- 4.9) 75

Mont Vernon 163 88.7 (+/- 1.7) 41

Moultonborough 294 89.7 (+/- 1.1) 35

Nashua 5617 84.1 (+/- 0.3) 77

Nelson 38 85.8 (+/- 4) 62

New Boston 332 91.7 (+/- 1.1) 18

New Castle 42 97.1 (+/- 1.3) 1

Newfields 117 91.6 (+/- 1.8) 19

Newfound Area 674 73.5 (+/- 1.1) 145

Newington 27 87.4 (+/- 3.7) 48

Newmarket 471 83 (+/- 1.2) 86

Newport 438 74.2 (+/- 1.4) 140

North Hampton 292 90.8 (+/- 1.1) 25

Northumberland 196 76 (+/- 2) 131

Northwood 305 83.7 (+/- 1.4) 80

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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The data provided on these ranking lists are based on the performance index scores that are calculated during Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) reporting. Rankings are assigned by content area. Districts that have
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Nottingham 328 84.6 (+/- 1.4) 72

Oyster River Coop 927 91.1 (+/- 0.7) 24

Pelham 1008 85.1 (+/- 0.8) 68

Pembroke 518 80.9 (+/- 1.2) 98

Piermont 51 83.1 (+/- 3.4) 84

Pittsburg 67 82.1 (+/- 2.9) 90

Pittsfield 298 72.1 (+/- 1.8) 150

Plainfield 198 85.7 (+/- 1.7) 64

Plymouth 273 80.7 (+/- 1.7) 100

Portsmouth 935 86.4 (+/- 0.8) 55

Profile 66 77.9 (+/- 3.7) 122

Raymond 621 73.9 (+/- 1.2) 141

Rochester 1847 78.1 (+/- 0.7) 120

Rollinsford 127 89 (+/- 1.9) 38

Rumney 91 71.4 (+/- 3) 152

Rye 353 91.8 (+/- 1) 17

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Salem 2159 86.5 (+/- 0.5) 54

Sanborn Regional 776 82 (+/- 0.9) 92

Seabrook 487 74.6 (+/- 1.3) 139

Shaker Regional 670 82.4 (+/- 1) 88

Somersworth 675 77.1 (+/- 1.1) 126

South Hampton 57 94 (+/- 1.9) 10

Stark 19 60 (+/- 4.6) 158

Stewartstown 48 86.3 (+/- 3.3) 57

Stoddard 27 83 (+/- 4.7) 86

Strafford 341 85.8 (+/- 1.2) 62

Stratford 60 73.7 (+/- 3.8) 142

Stratham 409 96.1 (+/- 0.7) 3

Sunapee 222 79.7 (+/- 1.9) 110

Tamworth 147 75.1 (+/- 2.4) 136

Thornton 106 83.2 (+/- 2.6) 83

Timberlane Regional 2168 82.1 (+/- 0.5) 90

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.

.

District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Unity 68 76.2 (+/- 3.6) 130

Wakefield 346 79.2 (+/- 1.5) 112

Warren 49 90.2 (+/- 3) 31

Washington 46 80.4 (+/- 3.8) 103

Waterville Valley 21 96.2 (+/- 2.2) 2

Weare 808 81.9 (+/- 0.9) 94

Wentworth 57 71.2 (+/- 3.7) 154

Westmoreland 83 90.4 (+/- 2.3) 27

White Mountains Regional 558 80.9 (+/- 1.1) 98

Wilton 217 81.9 (+/- 1.8) 94

Wilton-Lyndeborough 58 78.6 (+/- 3.6) 115

Winchester 238 78.5 (+/- 1.9) 116

Windham 1098 90.8 (+/- 0.6) 25

Winnisquam Regional 740 77.5 (+/- 1.1) 124

.

.

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.

.

District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

New Castle 42 97.1 (+/- 1.3) 1

Waterville Valley 21 96.2 (+/- 2.2) 2

Stratham 409 96.1 (+/- 0.7) 3

Brentwood 241 96 (+/- 0.8) 4

Hampton Falls 155 95 (+/- 1.2) 5

Hollis 634 94.8 (+/- 0.6) 6

Bedford 1884 94.6 (+/- 0.4) 7

Dresden 226 94.4 (+/- 1.1) 8

Exeter 576 94.3 (+/- 0.7) 9

South Hampton 57 94 (+/- 1.9) 10

Greenland 254 93.9 (+/- 1) 11

Amherst 1086 93.3 (+/- 0.5) 12

East Kingston 118 93.2 (+/- 1.4) 13

Brookline 415 93.1 (+/- 0.8) 14

Jackson 36 92.2 (+/- 3.3) 15

Lyme 104 91.9 (+/- 1.8) 16

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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The data provided on these ranking lists are based on the performance index scores that are calculated during Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) reporting. Rankings are assigned by content area. Districts that have
the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.

.

District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Rye 353 91.8 (+/- 1) 17

New Boston 332 91.7 (+/- 1.1) 18

Newfields 117 91.6 (+/- 1.8) 19

Harrisville 35 91.4 (+/- 3.2) 20

Freedom 48 91.3 (+/- 2.4) 21

Grantham 135 91.3 (+/- 1.7) 21

Hampstead 732 91.3 (+/- 0.7) 21

Oyster River Coop 927 91.1 (+/- 0.7) 24

North Hampton 292 90.8 (+/- 1.1) 25

Windham 1098 90.8 (+/- 0.6) 25

Kensington 100 90.4 (+/- 2.1) 27

Westmoreland 83 90.4 (+/- 2.3) 27

Bow 805 90.3 (+/- 0.7) 29

Hanover 349 90.3 (+/- 1.1) 29

Warren 49 90.2 (+/- 3) 31

Dunbarton 161 89.9 (+/- 1.7) 32

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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The data provided on these ranking lists are based on the performance index scores that are calculated during Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) reporting. Rankings are assigned by content area. Districts that have
the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Hollis-Brookline Cooperative 231 89.9 (+/- 1.4) 32

Bethlehem 120 89.8 (+/- 1.9) 34

Hampton 875 89.7 (+/- 0.7) 35

Moultonborough 294 89.7 (+/- 1.1) 35

Auburn 442 89.1 (+/- 1) 37

Lafayette Regional 80 89 (+/- 2.2) 38

Rollinsford 127 89 (+/- 1.9) 38

Hopkinton 459 88.9 (+/- 1) 40

Mont Vernon 163 88.7 (+/- 1.7) 41

Goffstown 1165 88.1 (+/- 0.7) 42

Gilford 543 87.8 (+/- 1) 43

Andover 172 87.6 (+/- 1.7) 44

Chichester 181 87.6 (+/- 1.7) 44

Londonderry 2491 87.6 (+/- 0.5) 44

Milford 1164 87.6 (+/- 0.7) 44

Dover 1495 87.4 (+/- 0.6) 48

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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The data provided on these ranking lists are based on the performance index scores that are calculated during Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) reporting. Rankings are assigned by content area. Districts that have
the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Newington 27 87.4 (+/- 3.7) 48

Bath 41 87.3 (+/- 3.3) 50

Marlborough 116 87.1 (+/- 1.9) 51

Merrimack 2072 86.8 (+/- 0.5) 52

Croydon 12 86.7 (+/- 6.7) 53

Salem 2159 86.5 (+/- 0.5) 54

Exeter Region Cooperative 863 86.4 (+/- 0.8) 55

Portsmouth 935 86.4 (+/- 0.8) 55

Stewartstown 48 86.3 (+/- 3.3) 57

Chester 485 86.2 (+/- 1.1) 58

Henniker 312 86.1 (+/- 1.3) 59

Hooksett 945 86.1 (+/- 0.7) 59

Kearsarge Regional 899 86 (+/- 0.8) 61

Nelson 38 85.8 (+/- 4) 62

Strafford 341 85.8 (+/- 1.2) 62

Gorham 241 85.7 (+/- 1.5) 64

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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The data provided on these ranking lists are based on the performance index scores that are calculated during Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) reporting. Rankings are assigned by content area. Districts that have
the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Plainfield 198 85.7 (+/- 1.7) 64

Litchfield 804 85.6 (+/- 0.9) 66

Hudson 1866 85.5 (+/- 0.6) 67

Merrimack Valley 1125 85.1 (+/- 0.7) 68

Pelham 1008 85.1 (+/- 0.8) 68

Concord 2146 84.9 (+/- 0.6) 70

Holderness 136 84.7 (+/- 2) 71

Nottingham 328 84.6 (+/- 1.4) 72

Bartlett 200 84.3 (+/- 1.8) 73

Governor Wentworth Regional 1226 84.3 (+/- 0.7) 73

Inter-Lakes Cooperative 542 84.2 (+/- 1.1) 75

Monroe 33 84.2 (+/- 4.9) 75

Nashua 5617 84.1 (+/- 0.3) 77

Epsom 305 83.9 (+/- 1.4) 78

Littleton 393 83.8 (+/- 1.3) 79

Keene 1259 83.7 (+/- 0.7) 80

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Northwood 305 83.7 (+/- 1.4) 80

Ashland 101 83.4 (+/- 2.5) 82

Thornton 106 83.2 (+/- 2.6) 83

Lebanon 745 83.1 (+/- 0.9) 84

Piermont 51 83.1 (+/- 3.4) 84

Newmarket 471 83 (+/- 1.2) 86

Stoddard 27 83 (+/- 4.7) 86

Shaker Regional 670 82.4 (+/- 1) 88

Pittsburg 67 82.1 (+/- 2.9) 90

Timberlane Regional 2168 82.1 (+/- 0.5) 90

Alton 352 82 (+/- 1.4) 92

Sanborn Regional 776 82 (+/- 0.9) 92

Weare 808 81.9 (+/- 0.9) 94

Wilton 217 81.9 (+/- 1.8) 94

Contoocook Valley 1229 81.8 (+/- 0.7) 96

Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative 169 81.3 (+/- 2) 97

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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the same index score earn the same rank. High schools will not receive an index score until 2007-2008 AYP reports are issued in the spring of 2008, therefore high schools are not included in these ranking lists.

.

District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Pembroke 518 80.9 (+/- 1.2) 98

White Mountains Regional 558 80.9 (+/- 1.1) 98

Plymouth 273 80.7 (+/- 1.7) 100

Gilmanton 252 80.6 (+/- 1.7) 101

Mascenic Regional 622 80.5 (+/- 1.1) 102

Washington 46 80.4 (+/- 3.8) 103

Barrington 583 80.1 (+/- 1.2) 104

Derry Cooperative 2873 80 (+/- 0.5) 105

Lyndeborough 64 80 (+/- 3.2) 105

Madison 97 80 (+/- 2.9) 105

Conway 714 79.8 (+/- 1) 108

Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative 743 79.8 (+/- 1) 108

Sunapee 222 79.7 (+/- 1.9) 110

Mascoma Valley Regional 640 79.3 (+/- 1.1) 111

Wakefield 346 79.2 (+/- 1.5) 112

Chesterfield 252 78.9 (+/- 1.6) 113

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Cornish 85 78.8 (+/- 2.9) 114

Wilton-Lyndeborough 58 78.6 (+/- 3.6) 115

Winchester 238 78.5 (+/- 1.9) 116

Candia 292 78.4 (+/- 1.6) 117

Marlow 35 78.3 (+/- 4) 118

Deerfield 350 78.2 (+/- 1.4) 119

Berlin 631 78.1 (+/- 1.1) 120

Rochester 1847 78.1 (+/- 0.7) 120

Profile 66 77.9 (+/- 3.7) 122

Barnstead 348 77.7 (+/- 1.5) 123

Epping 468 77.5 (+/- 1.3) 124

Winnisquam Regional 740 77.5 (+/- 1.1) 124

Somersworth 675 77.1 (+/- 1.1) 126

Errol 13 76.9 (+/- 8.7) 127

Haverhill Cooperative 313 76.9 (+/- 1.6) 127

Laconia 1030 76.3 (+/- 0.9) 129

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Unity 68 76.2 (+/- 3.6) 130

Northumberland 196 76 (+/- 2) 131

Colebrook 206 75.8 (+/- 2) 132

Goshen-Lempster Cooperative 91 75.8 (+/- 3.2) 132

Fall Mountain Regional 820 75.2 (+/- 1) 134

Monadnock Regional 929 75.2 (+/- 1) 134

Tamworth 147 75.1 (+/- 2.4) 136

Hill 63 74.9 (+/- 3.7) 137

Lisbon Regional 163 74.8 (+/- 2.2) 138

Seabrook 487 74.6 (+/- 1.3) 139

Newport 438 74.2 (+/- 1.4) 140

Raymond 621 73.9 (+/- 1.2) 141

Campton 183 73.7 (+/- 2.2) 142

Stratford 60 73.7 (+/- 3.8) 142

Allenstown 318 73.6 (+/- 1.6) 144

Newfound Area 674 73.5 (+/- 1.1) 145

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.
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District

No. of Students
Included in the

Index Score
Ranking†

Current Year  Index
Score and SE‡

Index Score
Ranking of 158

State of New Hampshire 95442 82.2 (+/- *) 89

Claremont 772 73.2 (+/- 1.1) 146

Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative 589 73 (+/- 1.2) 147

Fremont 327 72.9 (+/- 1.5) 148

Milan 94 72.8 (+/- 3.1) 149

Franklin 559 72.1 (+/- 1.2) 150

Pittsfield 298 72.1 (+/- 1.8) 150

Hinsdale 278 71.4 (+/- 1.8) 152

Rumney 91 71.4 (+/- 3) 152

Wentworth 57 71.2 (+/- 3.7) 154

Farmington 580 68.7 (+/- 1.3) 155

Manchester 6799 68 (+/- 0.4) 156

Milton 262 67.5 (+/- 2) 157

Stark 19 60 (+/- 4.6) 158

Landaff 9 - A

.

.

† Number of students who contributed to the index score.

‡ There is some variation associated with all measurement, including test scores. For example, the results of public opinion polls are reported with a margin of error, such as 54 percent plus or minus (+/-) five percent. On these ranking lists the reported variation is the

standard error of the mean (SE). Please note that as the number of students increases, the SE decreases.

* The SE is less than 0.1.

“A” A ranking is not assigned when fewer than eleven (11) student scores are included in the index score for a school or district.


